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Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

11

12

13

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Paul Vasta

Michael
Kaiser

Wesley
Foudriat

Harrison
Summerour

PHILIP LE
GOUBIN

Kyle Baker

Seth
Mulhausen

Robert
Lindgren

Christopher
Phillips
Philip Davis
Grant
Dunkelman

Evan Futran

Matthew
Angelo

1018

1222

1026

1013

1119

1217

1412

1315

1216

1415

1120

1312

1510

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Utah State
University

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky Mountain

College

Westminster
College

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Rocky Mountain

College

Utah State
University

Westminster
College

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Score

33.00

33.00

30.00

27.00

26.00

26.00

24.00

24.00

24.00

24.00

22.00

19.00

18.00

Elapsed
Time

0:13:05

0:13:30

0:13:15

0:14:10

0:14:00

0:14:05

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:11:13

0:10:00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

12.50

12.50

12.50

12.50

10.00

9.00

8.00

Judges
Points

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

8.00

7.00

6.00



Elapsed NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Time Points Points
14 Contestant Kyle Chang 1316  Westminster 18.00 0:11:00 7.00 5.00
College
15 Contestant Bradley 1110 Utah State 17.00 0:14:20 6.00 4.00
Ferguson University
16 Contestant Robert 1516 Metropolitan 15.00 0:15:00 5.00 3.00
Loesch State Univ. of
Denver
17 Contestant Valerie 1512 Metropolitan 13.00 0:10:12 4.00 2.00
Blome State Univ. of
Denver
18 Contestant Connor 1418 Rocky Mountain  12.00 0:15:00 3.00 1.00
Morrell College



Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants

10

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

John
Robertson

Mark
Gruschka

Patrick Neff

Thomas
Foster

Carter
Thorne

Erik Ingram

Edward
Condon

Robert
Loesch

Blake
Moore

Christopher
Phillips

1022

1029

1024

1012

1017

1118

1417

1516

1520

1216

Team

United
States Air
Force
Academy

United
States Air
Force
Academy

United
States Air
Force
Academy

United
States Air
Force
Academy

United
States Air
Force
Academy

Utah State
University

Rocky
Mountain
College

Metropolitan
State Univ.
of Denver

Metropolitan
State Univ.
of Denver

Colorado

Northwestern

Comm. Col.

Correct

140.00

131.00

120.00

110.00

102.00

98.00

89.00

83.00

81.00

72.00

Correct
Fill In

18.00

15.00

15.00

11.00

9.00

15.00

6.00

9.00

6.00

6.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

Judges
Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00



Correct Tie NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Correct Fillln Break Points Points
11 Contestant HongJun 1114 Utah State 69.00 6.00 0.00 10.00 20.00
Kim University
12 Contestant Kevin 1319 Westminster 68.00 4.00 1.00 9.00 19.00
Nedrow College
13 Contestant Jacob 1116 Utah State 68.00 2.00 2.00 8.00 18.00
Steadman University
14 Contestant Matthew 1211 Colorado 67.00 4.00 1.00 7.00 17.00
Harwood Northwestern
Comm. Col.
15 Contestant Kyle 1316 Westminster 67.00 4.00 2.00 6.00 16.00
Chang College
16 Contestant Valerie 1512 Metropolitan  66.00 4.00 0.00 5.00 15.00
Blome State Univ.
of Denver
17 Contestant Damir 1318 Westminster 65.00 3.00 0.00 4.00 14.00
Selmanovic College
18 Contestant Nicholas 1218 Colorado 60.00 6.00 1.00 3.00 13.00
Rubba Northwestern
Comm. Col.
19 Contestant PHILIP LE 1119 Utah State 60.00 5.00 2.00 2.00 12.00
GOUBIN University
20 Contestant Grant 1120 Utah State 60.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 11.00
Dunkelman University
21 Contestant Ton Quyen 1223 Colorado 59.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.
22 Contestant Michael 1222 Colorado 58.00 2.00 1.00 0.00 9.00
Kaiser Northwestern
Comm. Col.
23 Contestant  William 1517 Metropolitan  58.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 8.00
Steiner State Univ.

of Denver



Correct Tie NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Correct Fillln Break Points Points
24 Contestant Robert 1315 Westminster 57.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 7.00
Lindgren College
25 Contestant Thomas 1410 Rocky 57.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 6.00
Tooze Mountain
College
26 Contestant Donovan 1414 Rocky 56.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Parker Mountain
College
27 Contestant Cody 1521 Metropolitan  55.00 5.00 1.00 0.00 4.00
Draeger State Univ.
of Denver
28 Contestant Connor 1418 Rocky 55.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 3.00
Morrell Mountain
College
29 Contestant Seth 1412 Rocky 53.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
Mulhausen Mountain
College
30 Contestant Samuel 1320 Westminster 49.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
Giese College
Competition Safety Award
Rank Team Rank NC Points Judges Points
1 Utah State University 1.00 0.00 0.00



Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Christopher
Beck

Jeremy
Schwartz

Tristan
Briggs

Blake Moore

Nicholas Le
Tourneau

HongJun
Kim

Jonathan
Fernandez

Steve
Humann

Samuel
Giese

Evan Futran

Kevin
Nedrow

Donovan
Parker

1034

1023

1036

1520

1027

1114

1015

1212

1320

1312

1319

1414

Team

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

United States
Air Force
Academy

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

United States
Air Force
Academy

Utah State
University

United States
Air Force
Academy

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Westminster
College

Westminster
College

Westminster
College

Rocky Mountain

College

Correct

36.00

32.00

32.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

22.00

21.00

21.00

20.00

20.00

Elapsed
Time

0:58:42

0:57:50

0:59:13

0:56:47

0:58:23

0:59:15

1:00:00

0:50:25

0:58:44

0:59:38

0:55:00

0:57:07

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

Judges
Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00



Elapsed NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Correct Time Points Points
13 Contestant PHILIP LE 1119 Utah State 20.00 1:00:00 8.00 18.00
GOUBIN University
14 Contestant Sterling 1112 Utah State 19.00 0:54:02 7.00 17.00
Hatch University
15 Contestant Matthew 1510 Metropolitan 19.00 0:57:32 6.00 16.00
Angelo State Univ. of
Denver
16 Contestant Chris 1511 Metropolitan 19.00 1:00:00 5.00 15.00
Littlefield State Univ. of
Denver
17 Contestant Emma Fox 1311 Westminster 18.00 0:56:09 4.00 14.00
College
18 Contestant Jake 1411 Rocky Mountain  18.00 0:56:25 3.00 13.00
Ramirez College
19 Contestant Bradley 1110 Utah State 18.00 0:58:01 2.00 12.00
Ferguson University
20 Contestant Efrain 1214 Colorado 17.00 0:44:12 1.00 11.00
Cabrera Northwestern
Comm. Col.
21 Contestant Ashley 1115 Utah State 17.00 1:00:00 0.00 10.00
Martinez University
22 Contestant Matthew 1211  Colorado 16.00 0:56:02 0.00 9.00
Harwood Northwestern
Comm. Col.
23 Contestant Michael 1416 Rocky Mountain  16.00 0:58:27 0.00 8.00
Sandstead College
24 Contestant Badraa 1519 Metropolitan 16.00 1:00:00 0.00 7.00
Baatar State Univ. of
Denver
25 Contestant Jeremi 1219 Colorado 15.00 0:56:49 0.00 6.00
Roseen Northwestern

Comm. Col.



Elapsed NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Correct Time Points Points
26 Contestant Noelle 1314 Westminster 15.00 0:59:46 0.00 5.00
Johnson College
27 Contestant Ton Quyen 1223 Colorado 14.00 0:51:18 0.00 4.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.
28 Contestant Thomas 1410 Rocky Mountain  11.00 0:51:57 0.00 3.00
Tooze College
29 Contestant Cody 1521 Metropolitan 11.00 0:53:03 0.00 2.00
Draeger State Univ. of
Denver
30 Contestant Matthew 1413 Rocky Mountain  10.00 0:56:52 0.00 1.00
Harpt College



Exhibition CRM/LOFT

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot Flying
Pilot
Monitoring

2 Pilot Flying
Pilot
Monitoring

3 Pilot Flying
Pilot
Monitoring

4 Pilot Flying

Pilot
Monitoring

4 Pilot Flying
Pilot
Monitoring

6 Pilot Flying

Pilot
Monitoring

Christopher
Beck

Matthew
Robbins

Thomas Tooze

Edward
Condon

Jacob
Feliciano

Robert Loesch

Collin Fleck

Robert
Lindgren

PHILIP LE
GOUBIN

Bradley
Ferguson

Michael Kaiser

Christopher
Phillips

1034

1016

1410

1417

1515

1516

1317

1315

1119

1110

1222

1216

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Rocky Mountain
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Westminster College

Westminster College

Utah State University

Utah State University

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Score

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

4.00

6.00

NC

Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Flight Events Championship

Rank

Team
United States Air Force Academy
Westminster College

Utah State University

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver

Rocky Mountain College

Ground Events Championship

Rank

Team
United States Air Force Academy
Utah State University

Westminster College

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver

Rocky Mountain College

Points

428.00

299.00

253.00

197.00

143.00

130.00

Points

346.00

180.00

175.50

114.50

115.00

110.00



Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants

1 Contestant
2 Contestant
3 Contestant
4 Contestant
5 Contestant
6 Contestant
7 Contestant
8 Contestant
9 Contestant

10 Contestant

11 Contestant

12 Contestant

13 Contestant

14 Contestant

15 Contestant

Matthew
Robbins

Ton Quyen

Jeff Runyan

Ashley
Martinez

Kevin Nedrow

Nicholas Le
Tourneau

Jacob Feliciano

Collin Fleck

Damir
Selmanovic

Jake Ramirez

Sterling Hatch

Chris Littlefield

Matthew Harpt

Christopher
Phillips

Michael
Sandstead

1016

1223

1121

1115

1319

1027

1515

1317

1318

1411

1112

1511

1413

1216

1416

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Utah State University

Utah State University

Westminster College

United States Air
Force Academy

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Westminster College

Westminster College

Rocky Mountain
College

Utah State University

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Rocky Mountain
College

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Rocky Mountain
College

Score

154.50

206.50

209.50

215.50

236.50

263.50

328.50

345.50

368.50

378.50

415.50

422.50

543.50

668.50

686.50

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

Judges

Points

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points

16 Contestant Tanner Lucero 1514 Metropolitan State 1,139.50 5.00 3.00
Univ. of Denver

17 Contestant Christopher 1034 United States Air 1,740.50 4.00 2.00
Beck Force Academy
Contestant Steve Humann 1212 Colorado DQ 0.00 0.00
Northwestern Comm.
Col.
Judges Trophy

Rank Team Points

1 United States Air Force Academy 858.00

2 Westminster College 582.50

3 Utah State University 569.00

4 Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 452.50

5 Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 352.00

6 Rocky Mountain College 322.00



Rank Contestants

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Message Drop

Wesley
Foudriat

Paul Mueller

Bradley
Ferguson

Erik Ingram

Kyle Baker

Efrain Cabrera

Collin Fleck
Noelle Johnson

Patrick Neff

Harrison
Summerour

Christopher
Phillips

Branden
Hockaday

Evan Futran
Kevin Nedrow

Kenneth Allen

1026

1011

1110

1118

1217

1214

1317

1314

1024

1013

1216

1210

1312

1319

1035

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Utah State University

Utah State University

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Westminster College

Westminster College

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Colorado

Northwestern Comm.

Col.

Westminster College

Westminster College

United States Air
Force Academy

Score

51.90

81.10

97.50

105.50

110.00

136.20

149.70

151.50

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

17.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

Judges

Points

30.00

0.00

29.00

0.00

28.00

0.00

27.00
0.00

26.00

0.00

25.00

0.00

24.00
0.00

23.00



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points
Pilot Jonathan 1015 United States Air 0.00 0.00
Fernandez Force Academy
9 Dropmaster Paul Vasta 1018 United States Air 185.60 12.00 22.00
Force Academy
Pilot Tsali Bentley 1020 United States Air 0.00 0.00
Force Academy
10 Dropmaster Wyatt Kelly 1025 United States Air 186.70 11.00 21.00
Force Academy
Pilot Thomas Foster 1012 United States Air 0.00 0.00
Force Academy
11 Dropmaster Jesse Guyer 1113 Utah State University 192.20 10.00 20.00
Pilot Bradley 1110 Utah State University 0.00 0.00
Ferguson
12 Dropmaster Bryce LeBaron 1111 Utah State University 195.10 9.00 19.00
Pilot HongJun Kim 1114 Utah State University 0.00 0.00
13 Dropmaster Tanner Lucero 1514 Metropolitan State 212.70 8.00 18.00
Univ. of Denver
Pilot Andrew Stoops 1513 Metropolitan State 0.00 0.00
Univ. of Denver
14 Dropmaster Kiley Lynch 1220 Colorado 226.10 7.00 17.00
Northwestern Comm.
Col.
Pilot Matthew 1211 Colorado 0.00 0.00
Harwood Northwestern Comm.
Col.
15 Dropmaster Damir 1318 Westminster College 275.00 6.00 16.00
Selmanovic
Pilot Samuel Giese 1320 Westminster College 0.00 0.00
16 Dropmaster Michael Kaiser 1222 Colorado 283.00 5.00 15.00

Northwestern Comm.
Col.



Rank Contestants

Pilot

17 Dropmaster

Pilot

18 Dropmaster

Pilot

19 Dropmaster

Pilot

20 Dropmaster

Pilot

21 Dropmaster
Pilot
22 Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Nicholas
Rubba

Michael
Sandstead
Philip Davis
Jacob
Steadman

Jeff Runyan

Badraa Baatar

William Steiner

Valerie Blome

Andrew Stoops

Emma Fox
April Miklos
Kyle Chang
Robert
Lindgren
Robert Loesch

Blake Moore

Matthew Harpt

1218

1416

1415

1116

1121

1519

1517

1512

1513

1311

1313

1316

1315

1516

1520

1413

Team

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Rocky Mountain
College

Rocky Mountain
College

Utah State University

Utah State University

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Westminster College
Westminster College
Westminster College

Westminster College

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Rocky Mountain
College

Score

290.83

307.10

353.30

438.90

484.90

608.00

DQ

DQ

NC
Points

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00
0.00
9.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points  Points
Pilot Seth 1412 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Mulhausen College
Dropmaster Jacob 1515 Metropolitan State DQ 0.00 0.00
Feliciano Univ. of Denver
Pilot William Steiner 1517 Metropolitan State 0.00 0.00
Univ. of Denver
Dropmaster Erik Ingram 1118 Utah State University DQ 0.00 0.00
Pilot Ashley 1115 Utah State University 0.00 0.00
Martinez
Dropmaster Edward 1417 Rocky Mountain DQ 0.00 0.00
Condon College
Pilot Thomas Tooze 1410 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
College
Dropmaster Connor Morrell 1418 Rocky Mountain DQ 0.00 0.00
College
Pilot Michael 1416 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Sandstead College
Dropmaster Steve Humann 1212 Colorado DQ 0.00 0.00
Northwestern Comm.
Col.
Pilot Jeremi Roseen 1219 Colorado 0.00 0.00
Northwestern Comm.
Col.
Dropmaster Jake Ramirez 1411 Rocky Mountain DQ 0.00 0.00
College
Pilot Donovan 1414 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Parker College



Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

5 Pilot
Safety

Observer

6 Pilot

Safety
Observer

7 Pilot

Paul Vasta

Wyatt Kelly

Kenneth Allen

Andrew

Loyack

Blake Moore

Robert Loesch

Michael Kaiser

Nicholas
Rubba

Jonathan
Fernandez

Connor Brown

Branden
Hockaday

Ton Quyen

Robert
Lindgren

1018

1025

1035

1033

1520

1516

1222

1218

1015

1032

1210

1223

1315

Team

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Metropolitan State
Univ. of Denver

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

United States Air
Force Academy

United States Air
Force Academy

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Colorado
Northwestern Comm.
Col.

Westminster College

Score

130.00

155.99

315.25

461.10

463.64

471.43

471.81

NC

Points

40.00

0.00

38.00

0.00

36.00

0.00

34.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

28.00

Judges

Points

18.00

0.00

17.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

12.00



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points
Safety Damir 1318 Westminster College 0.00 0.00
Observer Selmanovic
8 Pilot Edward 1417 Rocky Mountain 596.39 26.00 11.00
Condon College
Safety Seth 1412 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Observer Mulhausen College
9 Pilot Christopher 1216 Colorado 629.12 24.00 10.00
Phillips Northwestern Comm.
Col.
Safety Kyle Baker 1217 Colorado 0.00 0.00
Observer Northwestern Comm.
Col.
10 Pilot Ashley 1115 Utah State University = 725.98 22.00 9.00
Martinez
Safety Grant 1120 Utah State University 0.00 0.00
Observer Dunkelman
11 Pilot Samuel Giese 1320 Westminster College  840.84 20.00 8.00
Safety Emma Fox 1311  Westminster College 0.00 0.00
Observer
12 Pilot HongJun Kim 1114 Utah State University 1,016.95 18.00 7.00
Safety Tyson Daun 1122 Utah State University 0.00 0.00
Observer
13 Pilot Collin Fleck 1317 Westminster College  1,552.27 16.00 6.00
Safety April Miklos 1313 Westminster College 0.00 0.00
Observer
14 Pilot Sterling Hatch 1112 Utah State University = 1,552.37 14.00 5.00
Safety Bradley 1110 Utah State University 0.00 0.00
Observer Ferguson
15 Pilot Andrew 1513 Metropolitan State 1,889.50 12.00 4.00

Stoops

Univ. of Denver



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points
Safety Matthew 1510 Metropolitan State 0.00 0.00
Observer Angelo Univ. of Denver
16 Pilot Philip Davis 1415 Rocky Mountain 2,630.03 10.00 3.00
College
Safety Michael 1416 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Observer Sandstead College
Pilot William Steiner 1517 Metropolitan State DQ 0.00 0.00
Univ. of Denver
Safety Badraa Baatar 1519 Metropolitan State 0.00 0.00
Observer Univ. of Denver
Pilot Jake Ramirez 1411 Rocky Mountain DQ 0.00 0.00
College
Safety Matthew Harpt 1413 Rocky Mountain 0.00 0.00
Observer College



Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Mark Gruschka

Wesley Foudriat

Collin Fleck
Bryce LeBaron
Edward Condon
Ashley Martinez

Nicholas Le
Tourneau

Ton Quyen

Andrew Stoops

Christopher

Phillips

April Miklos

Andrew Loyack

Robert Lindgren
Kolby Widmier
Jake Ramirez
Thomas Tooze

Blake Moore

Michael Kaiser

1029

1026

1317

1111

1417

1115

1027

1223

1513

1216

1313

1033

1315

1117

1411

1410

1520

1222

Team

United States Air Force
Academy

United States Air Force
Academy

Westminster College
Utah State University
Rocky Mountain College
Utah State University

United States Air Force
Academy

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Westminster College

United States Air Force
Academy

Westminster College
Utah State University
Rocky Mountain College
Rocky Mountain College

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Score

25.00

35.00

42.00

53.00

75.00

92.00

105.00

120.00

177.00

205.00

230.00

245.00

310.00

325.00

350.00

360.00

412.00

422.00

NC
Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

34.00

32.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

22.00

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

6.00

Judges
Points

28.00

27.00

26.00
25.00
24.00
23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00

12.00

11.00



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points
19 Pilot Emma Fox 1311  Westminster College 460.00 4.00 10.00
20 Pilot Tsali Bentley 1020 United States Air Force 480.00 2.00 9.00
Academy
21 Pilot Branden 1210 Colorado Northwestern 495.00 0.00 8.00
Hockaday Comm. Col.
22 Pilot  Jeff Runyan 1121 Utah State University 520.00 0.00 7.00
23 Pilot Sterling Hatch 1112 Utah State University 560.00 0.00 6.00
24 Pilot Kevin Nedrow 1319 Westminster College 600.00 0.00 5.00
25 Pilot Steve Humann 1212 Colorado Northwestern 800.00 0.00 4.00
Comm. Col.
Pilot Donovan Parker 1414 Rocky Mountain College DQ 0.00 0.00
Pilot Michael 1416 Rocky Mountain College DQ 0.00 0.00
Sandstead
Pilot  William Steiner 1517 Metropolitan State Univ. DQ 0.00 0.00
of Denver
SAFECON Championship
Rank Team Points
1 United States Air Force Academy 774.00
2 Westminster College 474.50
3 Utah State University 433.00
4 Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 311.50
5 Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 258.00
6 Rocky Mountain College 240.00



Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Paul Vasta

Kevin Nedrow

Blake Moore

PHILIP LE
GOUBIN

Robert Lindgren

Tsali Bentley

Kyle Chang

Thomas Foster

Donovan Parker

Grant
Dunkelman

Collin Fleck
Kolby Widmier

Andrew Stoops

Wesley Foudriat

Seth Mulhausen

Jonathan
Fernandez

Jeremi Roseen

1018

1319

1520

1119

1315

1020

1316

1012

1414

1120

1317

1117

1513

1026

1412

1015

1219

Team

United States Air Force
Academy

Westminster College

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

Utah State University

Westminster College

United States Air Force
Academy

Westminster College

United States Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain College

Utah State University

Westminster College
Utah State University

Metropolitan State Univ.
of Denver

United States Air Force
Academy

Rocky Mountain College

United States Air Force
Academy

Colorado Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Score

55.00

71.00

116.00

130.00

150.00

155.00

163.00

195.00

210.00

235.00

252.00

345.00

380.00

390.00

410.00

419.00

430.00

NC
Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

34.00

32.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

22.00

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

Judges
Points

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00
17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00



NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Score Points Points
18 Pilot Sterling Hatch 1112 Utah State University 440.00 6.00 11.00
19 Pilot Samuel Giese 1320 Westminster College 520.00 4.00 10.00
20 Pilot Christopher 1216 Colorado Northwestern 627.00 2.00 9.00
Phillips Comm. Col.
21 Pilot Michael Kaiser 1222 Colorado Northwestern 700.00 0.00 8.00
Comm. Col.
22 Pilot Bryce LeBaron 1111 Utah State University 745.00 0.00 7.00
23 Pilot  William Steiner 1517 Metropolitan State Univ. 750.00 0.00 6.00
of Denver
24 Pilot  Kiley Lynch 1220 Colorado Northwestern 950.00 0.00 5.00
Comm. Col.
25 Pilot Nicholas Rubba 1218 Colorado Northwestern 1,050.00 0.00 4.00
Comm. Col.
26 Pilot Connor Morrell 1418 Rocky Mountain College 1,250.00 0.00 3.00
Pilot Jake Ramirez 1411 Rocky Mountain College  DQ 0.00 0.00
Pilot Philip Davis 1415 Rocky Mountain College  DQ 0.00 0.00



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants

10

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Robert Lindgren

Harrison

Summerour

Evan Futran

Patara

Charnvanichborikarn

Bryce LeBaron

Matthew Robbins

Paul Mueller

Ashley Martinez

Edward Condon

Seth Mulhausen

1315

1013

1312

1030

1111

1016

1011

1115

1417

1412

Team

Westminster
College

United
States Air
Force
Academy

Westminster
College

United
States Air
Force
Academy

Utah State
University

United
States Air
Force
Academy

United
States Air
Force
Academy

Utah State
University

Rocky
Mountain
College

Rocky
Mountain
College

Correct

28.00

24.00

24.00

23.00

23.00

22.00

22.00

22.00

21.00

21.00

Elapsed
Time

0:56:52

0:57:02

0:58:43

0:57:38

0:58:10

0:57:16

0:59:12

1:00:00

0:49:13

0:56:07

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

Judges
Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00



Rank Contestants

11 Contestant Andrew Loyack

12 Contestant Emma Fox

13 Contestant Andrew Stoops

14 Contestant Donovan Parker

15 Contestant Kolby Widmier

16 Contestant Matthew Harwood

17 Contestant Tanner Lucero

18 Contestant Collin Fleck

19 Contestant Anthony Smith

20 Contestant Thomas Tooze

21 Contestant Matthew Harpt

22 Contestant Sterling Hatch

1033

1311

1513

1414

1117

1211

1514

1317

1221

1410

1413

1112

Team

United
States Air
Force
Academy

Westminster
College

Metropolitan
State Univ.
of Denver

Rocky
Mountain
College

Utah State
University

Colorado

Northwestern

Comm. Col.

Metropolitan
State Univ.
of Denver

Westminster
College

Colorado

Northwestern

Comm. Col.

Rocky
Mountain
College

Rocky
Mountain
College

Utah State
University

Correct

21.00

20.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

18.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

Elapsed
Time

0:58:17

0:58:49

0:49:24

0:49:32

0:56:23

0:45:01

0:49:00

0:59:24

0:47:39

0:49:40

0:52:01

0:55:23

Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00



Elapsed NC Judges
Rank Contestants Team Correct Time Points Points
23 Contestant April Miklos 1313 Westminster 16.00 1:00:00 0.00 8.00
College
24 Contestant Branden Hockaday 1210 Colorado 15.00 0:52:03 0.00 7.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.
25 Contestant Steve Humann 1212 Colorado 14.00 0:43:14 0.00 6.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.
26 Contestant Tyson Daun 1122 Utah State 13.00 0:53:00 0.00 5.00
University
27 Contestant  William Steiner 1517 Metropolitan  12.00 0:56:36  0.00 4.00
State Univ.
of Denver
28 Contestant Ton Quyen 1223 Colorado 11.00 0:49:26  0.00 3.00
Northwestern
Comm. Col.
29 Contestant Badraa Baatar 1519 Metropolitan  11.00 0:51:13 0.00 2.00
State Univ.
of Denver
30 Contestant Jacob Feliciano 1515 Metropolitan  6.00 0:53:12 0.00 1.00

State Univ.
of Denver



Top Pilot

Rank Contestant

10

11

Robert
Lindgren

Paul Vasta

Collin
Fleck

Blake
Moore

Edward
Condon

Wesley
Foudriat

Michael
Kaiser

Kevin
Nedrow

PHILIP LE
GOUBIN

Bryce
LeBaron

Jonathan
Fernandez

1315

1018

1317

1520

1417

1026

1222

1319

1119

1111

1015

Team

Westminster
College

United States
Air Force
Academy

Westminster
College

Metropolitan
State Univ. of
Denver

Rocky
Mountain
College

United States
Air Force
Academy

Colorado
Northwestern
Comm. Col.

Westminster
College

Utah State
University

Utah State
University

United States
Air Force
Academy

Total
Points

108.50

100.00

88.00

80.00

70.00

70.00

59.00

54.00

50.00

50.00

42.00

First Tie
Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

0.00

0.00

0.00

17.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.00

8.00

0.00

14.00

Second Tie
Break (Aircraft
Recognition)

0.00

0.00

0.00

12.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

9.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

Third Tie
Break
(Message
Drop)
0.00

12.00

17.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

9.00

0.00



First Tie Third Tie
Break Second Tie Break
Total (Computer Break (Aircraft (Message
Rank Contestant Team Points Accuracy) Recognition) Drop)
12 Mark 1029 United States 40.00 0.00 19.00 0.00
Gruschka Air Force
Academy
13 Kenneth 1035 United States 38.00 0.00 0.00 13.00
Allen Air Force

Academy



Top Scoring Contestant

Rank

10

11

11

13

13

13

16

17

18

19

20

20

22

23

Contestant

Paul Vasta

Robert Lindgren
Blake Moore

Collin Fleck
Christopher Phillips
Wesley Foudriat
Edward Condon
Ashley Martinez
Kevin Nedrow
Michael Kaiser
Andrew Stoops
PHILIP LE GOUBIN
Bryce LeBaron
Nicholas Le Tourneau
Mark Gruschka
Jonathan Fernandez
Evan Futran
Kenneth Allen

Ton Quyen
HongJun Kim
Thomas Foster
Kyle Chang

Donovan Parker

1018

1315

1520

1317

1216

1026

1417

1115

1319

1222

1513

1119

1111

1027

1029

1015

1312

1035

1223

1114

1012

1316

1414

Team

United States Air Force Academy
Westminster College

Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver

Westminster College

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

United States Air Force Academy
Rocky Mountain College
Utah State University

Westminster College

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver
Utah State University

Utah State University

United States Air Force Academy
United States Air Force Academy
United States Air Force Academy
Westminster College

United States Air Force Academy

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

Utah State University
United States Air Force Academy
Westminster College

Rocky Mountain College

Points

112.00

108.50

109.00

105.00

93.50

90.00

84.00

82.00

73.00

64.00

60.00

60.00

59.00

59.00

59.00

56.00

52.00

51.00

45.00

43.00

43.00

41.00

40.00



Rank Contestant Team Points
24 Kolby Widmier 1117  Utah State University 38.00
25 Sterling Hatch 1112  Utah State University 37.00
26 Harrison Summerour 1013  United States Air Force Academy 36.00
27 Seth Mulhausen 1412  Rocky Mountain College 35.50
28 Samuel Giese 1320 Westminster College 36.00
29 Matthew Robbins 1016  United States Air Force Academy 35.00
30 Patrick Neff 1024  United States Air Force Academy 34.00
31 Grant Dunkelman 1120  Utah State University 33.00
31 Kyle Baker 1217  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 33.00
33 Tsali Bentley 1020  United States Air Force Academy 32.00
34 Branden Hockaday 1210  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 30.00
35 Andrew Loyack 1033  United States Air Force Academy 28.00
36 Bradley Ferguson 1110  Utah State University 27.00
37 Jake Ramirez 1411 Rocky Mountain College 26.00
38 Christopher Beck 1034  United States Air Force Academy 24.00
39 Damir Selmanovic 1318  Westminster College 22.00
40 Philip Davis 1415  Rocky Mountain College 22.50
41 John Robertson 1022  United States Air Force Academy 20.00
41 April Miklos 1313  Westminster College 20.00
43 Jeremy Schwartz 1023  United States Air Force Academy 19.00
44 Jeff Runyan 1121  Utah State University 18.00
44 Tristan Briggs 1036  United States Air Force Academy 18.00
44 Robert Loesch 1516  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 18.00
47 Patara Charnvanichborikarn 1030  United States Air Force Academy 17.00



Rank Contestant Team Points
47 Emma Fox 1311 Westminster College 17.00
47 Tanner Lucero 1514  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 17.00
50 Carter Thorne 1017  United States Air Force Academy 16.00
51 Erik Ingram 1118  Utah State University 15.00
52 Matthew Angelo 1510  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 14.00
52 Paul Mueller 1011 United States Air Force Academy 14.00
52 Chris Littlefield 1511 Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 14.00
52 Jacob Feliciano 1515  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 14.00
56 Steve Humann 1212  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 13.00
57 Matthew Harwood 1211 Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 12.00
58 Thomas Tooze 1410  Rocky Mountain College 11.00
58 Wyatt Kelly 1025  United States Air Force Academy 11.00
58 Jacob Steadman 1116  Utah State University 11.00
61 Valerie Blome 1512  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 10.00
61 Michael Sandstead 1416  Rocky Mountain College 10.00
61 Jesse Guyer 1113  Utah State University 10.00
64 Jeremi Roseen 1219  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 8.00
64 Matthew Harpt 1413  Rocky Mountain College 8.00
66 Kiley Lynch 1220  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 7.00
67 Connor Morrell 1418  Rocky Mountain College 3.00
67 Nicholas Rubba 1218  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 3.00
69 Anthony Smith 1221  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 2.00
69 Badraa Baatar 1519  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 2.00
71 Efrain Cabrera 1214  Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col. 1.00



Rank Contestant Team Points
72 Cody Draeger 1521  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 0.00
72 Tyson Daun 1122  Utah State University 0.00
72 Connor Brown 1032  United States Air Force Academy 0.00
72 William Steiner 1517  Metropolitan State Univ. of Denver 0.00
72 Noelle Johnson 1314  Westminster College 0.00
Top Two Year School
Rank Team Points

Colorado Northwestern Comm. Col.

311.50



